�
RAIL MOUNTED
DIGITAL METER
N17Z TYPE
USER’S MANUAL
�
�
RAIL MOUNTED DIGITAL METER

a.c. - only a.c. measurement
or d.c. - only d.c. measurement		  	     ...
7. ORDERING CODES
13
	 Code	 Unit	 Code	 Unit
	 00	 V	 24	 ms
	 01	 A	 25	 s
	 02	 mV	 26	 h
	 03	 kV	 27	 N
	 04	 MV	 28	 kN
	 05	 mA	 29	 Pa
	 06	 kA	 30	 hPa
	 07	 MA	 31	 kPa
	 08	 C	 32	 MPa
	 09	 F	 33	 bar
	 10	 K	 34	 rad
	 11	 Hz	 35	 
	 12	 kHz	 36	 k
	 13	 Ah	 37	 %
	 14	 kAh	 38	 
	 15	 m/s	 39	 rev
	 16	 m	 40	 rps
	 17	 mm	 41	 rpm
	 18	 cm	 42	 rph
	 19	 m	 43	 m/h
	 20	 km	 44	 km/h
	 21	 l	 45	 imp
	 22	 l/s	 46	 (without unit)
	 23	 l/h	 XX	 on order 1)
Code of faded up unit	 Table 2
1) - after agreeing with the manufacturer
Ordering examples:
Code: N17Z  01  4  G  1  8  00 means:
	N17Z 	 - rail mounted digital meter
	 01 	 - voltage input: 300 V
	 4 	 - 4-digits display (10 mm high)
	 G 	 - green display colour
	 1 	 - supply voltage: 230 V, 50/60 Hz
	 8 	 - without extra quality inspection requirements
	 00 	 - unit code acc. to the table 2: V
Meter for direct measurement with indication according to the input range.
The meter measures True RMS signal (a.c.+d.c.)
14
Code: N17Z  04  4  R  3  8  01  30  True RMS means:
	 N17Z 	 - rail mounted digital meter
	 04 	 - current input: 0.05....5 A range
	 4 	 - 4-digit display (10 mm high)
	 R 	 - red display colour
	 3 	 - supply voltage: 24 V, 50/60 Hz
	 8 	 - without extra quality inspection requirements
	 01 	 - unit code: A
	 30 	 - the meter is destined to co-operate with an
        		     external current transformer 150/5 A,
        		     programmed indication range : 0...150 A
	The meter measures only the a.c. signal (without the constant component)
8. MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY
The N17Z meter does not require any periodical maintenance.
 In case of some incorrect operations:
1. After the dispatch date and within the period stated in the warranty
    certificate
One should return the instrument to the Manufacturer’s Quality Inspection Dept. If
the module has been used in compliance with the instructions, the Manufacturer
warrants to repair it free of charge.
The disassembling of the housing causes the cancellation of the granted
warranty.
2. After the warranty period:
One should send the instrument to repair it in an authorized service workshop.
Spare parts are available for the period of five years from the date of purcha-
se.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we reserve the
right to make changes in design and specifications of any products
as engineering advances or necessity requires and revise the above
specifications without notice.
15
SALES PROGRAM
	DIGITAL and  BARGRAPH  PANEL METERS
	MEASURING TRANSDUCERS
	ANALOG PANEL METERS (DIN INSTRUMENTS)
	ANALOG and DIGITAL CLAMP-ON  METERS
	 INDUSTRIAL and HOUSEHOLD CONTROLLERS
	CHART AND PAPERLESS RECORDERS
	POWER  CONTROL UNITS and INVERTERS
	LARGE SIZE NUMERIC and ALPHANUMERIC DISPLAYS
	AUTOMOTIVE DASHBOARD INDICATORS
	ACCESSORIES FOR MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
	MEASURING SYSTEMS (ENERGY, HEAT, CONTROL)
	CUSTOM-MADE PRODUCTS
WE ALSO OFFER OUR SERVICES IN THE PRODUCTION OF:
	ALUMINIUM ALLOY PRESSURE CASTINGS
	PRECISION ENGINEERING AND THERMOPLASTICS PARTS
	PRESSURE CASTING DIES AND OTHER TOOLS
Lubuskie Zak³ady Aparatów  Elektrycznych LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona Góra, Poland